Elector Group Counting Group

Total Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day
Total

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 394,153 of 701,969 (56.15%)
Cards Cast: 1,575,651

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 2022

Official Results - Final

Cards Cast

4,032
1,432,362
139,257
1,575,651

Voters Cast

1,008
358,318
34,827
394,153

Registered Voters ~ Turnout

0.14%
51.04%
4.96%
701,969  56.15%

12/2/2022 11:31:32 AM

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, DIRECTOR (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

JULIE MARIE STEIN
DANIEL LEVINE
JIM WATT

JANICE KOSEL
Total Votes

Early In-Perso

4

Vote By Mail

3,153

Early In-  Vote By Mail

Person
3

2

3

2

10

2,277
2,122
1,892
1,022
7,313

Election Day
188

Election Day

115
106
113

54
388

Total
3,345 / 4,322

Total

2,395
2,230
2,008
1,078
7,711

7739%

31.06%
28.92%
26.04%
13.98%
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Certificate of Election

This is to certify that

DenielLovine

was elected to the office of

Kensington Fire Protection District, Director

of the County of Contra Costa, State of California, to a 4-year term,
at an election duly held therein on the

8th day of November, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal this

2nd day of December, 2022
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' DEBORAH COOPER
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
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Certificate of Election

This is to certify that

was elected to the office of

Kensington Fire Protection District, Director

of the County of Contra Costa, State of California, to a 4-year term,
at an election duly held therein on the

8th day of November, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal this

2nd day of December, 2022
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DEBORAH COOPER
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS




Certificate of Election

This is to certify that

Lom Wat?

was elected to the office of

Kensington Fire Protection District, Director

of the County of Contra Costa, State of California, to a 4-year term,
at an election duly held therein on the

8th day of November, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal this

2nd day of December, 2022
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' DEBORAH COOPER
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
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Oath of Office

State of California

County of Contra Costa

For the office of Director

[, Daniel Levine

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies,
foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution
of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this
obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I
will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14th day of, December ,2022 .

Signature of Person Administrating Oath

President, KFPD Board of Directors

Title




Oath of Office

State of California

County of Contra Costa

For the office of Director

I, Julie Marie Stein

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies,
foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution
of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this
obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I
will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14th day of, December ,2022 .

Signature of Person Administrating Oath

President, KFPD Board of Directors

Title




Oath of Office

State of California

County of Contra Costa

For the office of Director

[ Jim Watt

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies,
foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution
of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this
obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I
will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14t day of, December 2022 .

Signature of Person Administrating Oath

President, KFPD Board of Directors

Title






