CONTRA COSTA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 2022 Official Results - Final

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Early In-Person	4,032	1,008		0.14%
	Vote By Mail	1,432,362	358,318		51.04%
	Election Day	139,257	34,827		4.96%
	Total	1,575,651	394,153	701,969	56.15%

Precincts Reported: 1,265 of 1,265 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 394,153 of 701,969 (56.15%)

Cards Cast: 1,575,651

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, DIRECTOR (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Early In-Perso	Vote By Mail	Election Day	(Total)	
Times Cast		4	3,153	<mark>(188</mark>)	3,345 / 4,322	77.39%
Candidate	(Party)	Early In- Person	Vote By Mail	Election Day	(Total)	
JULIE MARIE STEIN		3	2,277	<mark>(115</mark>)	2,395	31.06%
DANIEL LEVINE		2	2,122	<mark>106</mark>	2,230	28.92%
JIM WATT		3	1,892	(113)	2,008	26.04%
JANICE KOSEL		2	1,022	<u>54</u>	(1,078)	13.98%
Total Votes		(10)	7,313	(388)	<mark>7,711</mark>	









Oath of Office

State of California ss.
County of Contra Costa
For the office of Director
I, Daniel Levine
do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take the obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14^{th} day of,December, 20_22
Signature of Person Administrating Oath
President, KFPD Board of Directors
Title



Oath of Office

State of California
State of California ss.
County of Contra Costa
For the office of Director
I,Julie Marie Stein
do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take the obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14 th day of, December
Signature of Person Administrating Oath
President, KFPD Board of Directors
Title



Oath of Office

State of California ss.
County of Contra Costa
For the office of Director
I, Jim Watt
do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 14^{th} day of,December, 20_22
Signature of Person Administrating Oath
President, KFPD Board of Directors
Title